Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name Ex	cecution Date
Steven James Lindsay 06/15/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:			
Street Address:	3714 West Cedar Hill Drive		
City:	Kearney		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68845-9618		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
Property Ty	/pe	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:	/pe 1026		
	1026		10267630
Application Number:	DATA	7630	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (402)964-5050	7630	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (402)964-5050	7630) when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	\$40.00 10267630
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (402)964-5050 be sent via US Mail v (402) 964-500 lpage@blackv	7630 D <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 vellsanders.com	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (402)964-5050 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> (402) 964-500 lpage@blackv David Hardin	7630 D When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Vellsanders.com Milligan	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (402)964-5056 <i>e sent via US Mail v</i> (402) 964-500 lpage@blackv David Hardin I 1620 Dodge S	7630 O when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 vellsanders.com Milligan Street	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (402)964-5056 <i>e sent via US Mail v</i> (402) 964-500 lpage@blackv David Hardin I 1620 Dodge S	7630 D When the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Vellsanders.com Milligan	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (402)964-5056 <i>e sent via US Mail v</i> (402) 964-500 lpage@blackv David Hardin I 1620 Dodge S Omaha, NEBF	7630 O when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 vellsanders.com Milligan Street	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (402)964-5050 (402) 964-5000 (402) 964-5000 (402) 964-5000 (1000000000000000000000000000000000	7630 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 vellsanders.com Milligan Street RASKA 68102-1504	\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (402)964-5050 e sent via US Mail v (402) 964-5000 lpage@blackv David Hardin I 1620 Dodge S Omaha, NEBF NUMBER: R:	7630 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 vellsanders.com Milligan Street RASKA 68102-1504 59767.2	\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven James Lindsay, having a residential address of 3714 West Cedar Hill Drive, Kearney, Nebraska, U.S.A. (the "Assignor"), is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention") relating to a:

VARIABLE HAND PRESSURE ACTIVATED POWER TOOL

for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on October 9, 2002 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/267,630 (the "Application"), and for which U.S. Letters Patent issued as U.S. Patent No. 6.691,798, on February 17, 2004 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, in and to said Application and in and to said Patent; and

WHEREAS, Lindsay Engraving, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska (the "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 3714 West Cedar Hill Drive, Kearney, Nebraska, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent: and

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year written below.

ASSIGNOR

STEVE J. LINDSAY

Date 6-15-2007 By Store Date Signature Signature Steve J Brinted

ASSIGNEE

LINDSAY ENGRAVING, INC.

Date 6-15-2007 Date Date

OM-243690-1

RECORDED: 06/18/2007

PATENT REEL: 019444 FRAME: 0563